

**Comparative Statement
Sewerage Line at New Girls Hostel
Tender # CW/18/21-22**

GIRLS HOSTEL WASH ROOM SEWERAGE LINE RE-FIXING NEAR KITCHEN G.F.				M/s I. K. Enterprises		M/s Creative Contractors		M/s ENCON		M/s Galaxy Enterprises	
S #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Internal Piping Net Work										
	Providing & Laying 4" dia UPVC Pipe (Pak Arab /Dadex or equivalent) SDR- 41 inside the wash rooms including cutting, dismantling existing floor, jointing with solution, testing and then refilling the trench, back filling & compaction complete as per specification. The rate includes all fitting such as bend , tee socket solution etc and other consumable and disposal from site the surplus material to the designated place.	RFT	90	450	40,500.00	310	27,900.00	350	31,500.00		
2	Providing and laying CLEAN OUT TRAP 4" dia including cover complete.	nos	3	5000	15,000.00	1000	3,000.00	1500	4,500.00		
3	Dis-Connect and Refixing of Existing fixtures such as W.C. Commode , showers and wash basins etc. in new UPVC lines.										
i	W.C (disconnecting from existing line and joining to new line)	nos.	2	2000	4,000.00	3000	6,000.00	2500	5,000.00		
ii	SHOWERS (disconnecting from existing line and joining to new line)	nos.	4	1000	4,000.00	2000	8,000.00	2500	10,000.00		
iii	WASH BASINS (disconnecting from existing line and joining to new line)	nos.	3	2000	6,000.00	3000	9,000.00	2500	7,500.00		
	External Sewerage Net Work										
4	Providing & Laying UPVC Pipe (Pak Arab /Dadex or equivalent) SDR- 41 including excavation, laying and back filling , jointing with solution, testing and then refilling the trench, back filling & compaction complete as per specification. The rate includes all fitting such as bend , tee socket solution etc and other consumable and disposal from site the surplus material to the designated place.										
i	6" dia	RFT	70	598	41,860.00	900	63,000.00	545	38,150.00		
ii	8" dia	RFT	90	1100	99,000.00	1150	103,500.00	785	70,650.00		
5	Construction of Man Holes or Inspection chamber of 4' dia circular sewer and depth up to 5' high with walls and base RCC , 3/8", 1/4" dia bar at 8" c/c with C.C. 1:2:4 concrete would be used with SR Cement & 1/2" thick plaster over wall and 1" thick plaster over benching/bedding including RCC round main holes covers 2' dia completed in all respect.	nos	5	20000	100,000.00	5000	25,000.00	15000	75,000.00		
6	Providing and fixing of UPVC , GULLY TRAP 4" dia at outer side of bath to connect sewer lines wit man holes	nos	3	3000	9,000.00	500	1,500.00	1680	5,040.00		
7	Removal of existing floor tiles and Providing , fixing of new floor tiles after completion of plumbing work, including cutting ,fixing grouting etc. complete in all respect	sft	400	250	100,000.00	350	140,000.00	390	156,000.00		
8	Removal of existing wall tiles and Providing , fixing of new wall tiles after completion of plumbing work, including cutting ,fixing grouting etc. complete in all respect	sft	560	220	123,200.00	320	179,200.00	410	229,600.00		
Total Amount					542,560.00		566,100.00		632,940.00		
SST					Inclusive		73,593.00		82,282.20		
Grand Total Amount Inclusive of All Taxes					542,560.00		639,693.00		715,222.20		

Non-Responsive, did not meet the eligibility criteria

SYED WAJEEH ZAIDI
Member - PC
Sr. Manager IT
IBA Karachi

M. MABROOR KHAN
External Member – PC
Admin Officer CEMB
University of Karachi

DR. S.M FAISAL IRADAT
Chairman – PC
Assistant Professor & Program Director
IBA Karachi

M.HARIS QURESHI
External Member - PC
Procurement Specialist - HEJ
University of Karachi

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi
Member -PC
Manager Finance (Payable)
IBA Karachi